CS500
25 AMPS MAX, CURRENT SENSING RELAY, 2 PDT / 2 AMP
25 A MAX, RELAIS A DETECTION DE COURANT, 2 RT / 2 A
AMERICAS.
Tel: +1 714-736-7599
EUROPE.
Tel: +33 3 87 97 31 01

100 cycles Resistive overload | surcharge résistive 4A -
500 000 cycles Low level | bas niveau 30µA/30mV
NUMBERING SYSTEM
SYSTEME DE REFERENCES
CS500 - XXX - XXX - A - C
Basic series designation | Référence de base
① Pickup current (3 digits) | Courant d’enclenchement (3 chiffres)
② Dropout current (3 digits) | Courant de déclenchement (3 chiffres)
③ Mounting style and terminal types | Combinaison sortie et fixation (A, B, C)
④ Internal shunt code | Code du shunt interne (B, C, D, F)
Exemple: CS500-502-102-A-C
CS500
25 AMPS MAX, CURRENT SENSING RELAY, 2 PDT / 2 AMP
25 A MAX, RELAIS A DETECTION DE COURANT, 2 RT / 2 A
①② PICKUP AND DROPOUT CURRENT
SEUILS DE FONCTIONNEMENT
The first two digits are value in mAmps, last digit being number of zero.
Les 2 premiers chiffres expriment le nombre de base, le troisième, le nombre de zéros qu'il faut ajouter au nombre de base pour obtenir la
valeur du seuil en mA.
Example: 152 = 1500 mAmps = 1.5 Amp.
Pickup and dropout current have to be chosen within the limits given in the hereunder table.
Les courants d’enclenchement et de déclenchement doivent être choisis dans les limites indiquées dans le tableau ci-dessous.
③ MOUNTING STYLES AND TERMINAL TYPES
TYPES DE FIXATIONS
Dimensions in mm
2 / 4
Tolerances, unless otherwise specified, ±0.25mm
CS500
25 AMPS MAX, CURRENT SENSING RELAY, 2 PDT / 2 AMP
25 A MAX, RELAIS A DETECTION DE COURANT, 2 RT / 2 A
3 / 4
④ INTERNAL SHUNT SELECTION & CURRENT CHARACTERISTICS TABLE
SELECTION DES SHUNTS & SEUILS DE COURANT
Code
Ip
I pickup max
I max.
d'enclenchement
(A)
Id
I dropout min
I min. de
déclenchement
(mA)
Ip-Id
Minimum delta
Ecart min.(mA)
Ip-Id
Maximum delta
Ecart max. (A)
I continuous max
Courant
permanent max. (A)
Internal shunt
Resistance
Shunt interne
Resistance (mΩ)
B 9 200 400 7 10 20
C 13 400 800 10 14 10
D 19 800 1600 14 20 5
F 24 4000 8000 18 25 1
Accuracy of pickup and dropout current selected in the P/N shall be ±5% within the temperature range.
La précision des courants d'enclenchement et de déclenchement sélectionnés dans la référence est de ±5% dans la gamme de température.
For inrush current capability, please contact the factory. / Capacité du courant d’appel, nous consulter.
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM AND TERMINAL LAYOUT
SCHEMAS
CURRENT SENSING DIAGRAM
COURBE DE DETECTION DE SEUIL
CS500
25 AMPS MAX, CURRENT SENSING RELAY, 2 PDT / 2 AMP
25 A MAX, RELAIS A DETECTION DE COURANT, 2 RT / 2 A
4 / 4
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS